

**NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING**  
**MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II**  
**QUOTATION No.21/92/MTC-II/2023-TS dated 08.08.2023**

Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from the Contractors having ESI, PF and GST Registration for the following work.

Name of work	: Development of Garden in front of Weigh Bridge No.2 and South side of Main road connecting to Mallya gate near New Shed No. 03
Amount put to quotation	: Rs.1,54,390.63
EMD Rs.	: Rs.3,700.00
Date of opening	: 14.08.2023
Completion Period	: 03 Months

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in **A.O. building Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office)** on or before 3.00P.M on 14.08.2023 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the quotationer or their authorised representatives. The estimate, Plan, specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on any day during working hours.


The Contractor shall quote the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, material, T&P, transportation, handling charges etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The EMD shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT to the following bank details in favour of the FA&CAO, NMPA. The copy of receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Center (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575010  
Bank A/c No.: 10205649448, IFSC Code: SBIN0002249,  
MICR Code: 575002011

The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. In the event of contractor backing out before the expiry of 90 days from the date of opening the offer or fails to adhere to the conditions stipulated herein and in the contract for on which the offer is deemed to have been submitted the EMD of the said firm will be forfeited to the New Mangalore Port Authority. The successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value.

  
Shashikanth P. Kodi  
Executive Engineer  
Maintenance Division -II



**NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING**  
**MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II**  
QUOTATION No.21/92/MTC-II/2023-TS dated 08.08.2023

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Name of work: Development of Garden in front of Weigh Bridge No.2 and South side of Main road connecting to Mallya gate near new shed No. 03.					
Item No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Earth work excavation by manual means for drains, canals, waste weir, draft, approach channels, key trenches, foundation of bridges and such similar works in all kinds of soils, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, excavated surface leveled and sides neatly dressed disposing off the excavated stuff or sorting & stacking the selected stuff for reuse in a radius of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools & other appurtenances required to complete the work. All kinds of Soil up to 1.50 mts depth.	12.00	Cum	186.00	2232.00
2	Providing and fixing granite Stone Poles including cost of material, labour, transportation conveyance, tools and plants, HOM complete. Size 0.125 X 0.100 X 1.500	131.00	No.	532.13	69709.03
3	Fencing with G.I. barbed wire R.C.C. post placed at required distance, embedded in cement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both sides and end post one side only, provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wire weighing 9.38 kg per 100	1020.00	Rm	10.00	10200.00



	m (minimum), between the two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. staples on wooden plugs or G.I. binding wire tied to 6 mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost of R.C.C. posts, struts, earth work and concrete to be paid for separately) :- Payment to be made per meter cost of total length of barbed wire used				
4	Supply of ornamental, decorative, flowering plants like Croton, Cristiana, Dwarf White nandi, Golden sypra, Ixora Mini dwarf, oliender, Hibiscus etc., including plantation, transportation, handling charges, labours, etc complete as directed by the department.	480.00	No.	150.52	72249.60
<b>Estimate amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :</b>					<b>1,54,390.63</b>
<b>ADD: % ( )</b>					
Above the estimate amount put to quotation				<b>Rs.:</b>	
<b>DEDUCT: % ( )</b>					
Below the estimate amount put to quotation				<b>Rs.:</b>	
<b>Total Amount Rs.</b>					
Rupees----					

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

**SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR**